<u>AGENDA</u> Griffin-Spalding County Land Bank Authority February 24, 2025 Spalding County Senior Services Center 885 Memorial Dr, Griffin, GA 9:00 AM

Call to Order

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes Approval of Minutes for the Regular Scheduled Meeting for December 12, 2024

Public Comments

At this time, the Chairman opens the floor to comments from public. Comments should relate to a specific agenda item. Comments related to property availability can be directed to Christopher Blocker, Land Bank Authority Manager at (678) 544-5292 and <u>cblocker@cityofgriffin.com</u>

Regular Agenda

1. Griffin -Spalding Land Bank Authority Board Workshop Discussion (Blocker)

Griffin-Spalding Land Bank Authority Board Training & Workshop to provide training for the board, city and county partners as well as facilitated discussion regarding the direction for the Authority for 2025 and beyond led by Sara J. Toering with SJT Partners

Authority Member Comments

Adjourn